

Errata Sheet for Sinclair and Dyes Inlets Fecal Coliform TMDL

June 2012

The following corrections were made to the **online version only** of the Sinclair and Dyes Inlets Fecal Coliform TMDL (final April 2012). The TMDL is available at <https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/publications/SummaryPages/1110051.html>

Page 104:

- Corrected statement: “For the Ostrich Bay and Phinney Creek neighborhoods, this TMDL calls for the city of Bremerton (not Kitsap County) to lead a technical and economic feasibility study of alternatives for sewerage these neighborhoods.”

Page 133, Table 29:

- For Phinney and Gorst creeks, Responsible Organization should be changed to “Kitsap County/City of Bremerton.”
- For Anderson Creek, Responsible Organization should be changed to “City of Bremerton.” Delete Port Orchard.
- For Blackjack and Annapolis creeks, Responsible Organization should be changed to “P.Orchard/Kitsap Cty.” Delete “KCHD.”

Page 134, Table 30:

- For station DOH471 and DOH487, Responsible Organization should be changed to Kitsap County only (delete DOH).
- For station DY04, DY05, DY33, DY37, DY34, Responsible Organization should be changed to “City of Bremerton” only. Delete “Kitsap County.”
- Change station ID “DOH547” to “DOH457.”
- For station SN05, Responsible Organization should be changed to “Kitsap County/City of Bremerton.”